

## Lisette Estrella-Henderson, Superintendent of Schools

5100 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, CA 94534-1658

## **NEWS RELEASE – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Date: September 19, 2018

**Organization:** Solano County Office of Education

**Contact:** Gethsemane Moss, Senior Director of Community Engagement

**Telephone:** 707-399-4429

**E-Mail:** gmoss@solanocoe.net

## County Superintendent of Schools to Receive Woman of the Year Award

The Solano County Office of Education (SCOE) is pleased to announce that Lisette Estrella-Henderson, Solano County Superintendent of Schools, has been selected as one of U.S. Congressman John Garamendi's 2018 Women of the Year. The annual awards publicly honor outstanding women of the third Congressional District encompassing eight counties — Colusa, Glenn, Lake, Sacramento, Solano, Sutter, Yolo, and Yuba. Women are recognized for improving the quality of life in the Third District through their work and volunteerism.

"There are so many deserving women that I have the privilege to work with each day. I am humbled and astounded by this tremendous honor! I have been an educator for over 33 years. Giving back and working toward improving the lives of our young people has been a way of life for me throughout my professional and personal service to our community. It is truly an honor to be recognized by Congressman Garamendi as someone who has made a positive difference in Solano County!" says Lisette Estrella-Henderson, Solano County Superintendent of Schools.

The awards ceremony takes place on Friday, September 21, 2018, at Woodland Community College in Woodland.

###